#### 505515573 06/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5562378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR SERGEEVICH KRUSANOV	03/19/2019
OLEG NIKOLAEVICH ROMANOV	03/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STATE ATOMIC ENERGY CORPORATION "ROSATOM" ON BEHALF OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Street Address:	BOLSHAYA ORDYNKA STREET, 24
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	119017

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16467815

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com Email:

BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOWLP0107PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN K. BOWLES
SIGNATURE:	/Erin K. Bowles/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GOWLP0107PUSA\_Assignment#page1.tif source=GOWLP0107PUSA Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0433** 505515573

Attorney	Docket Number	GO1	WLP0107	PUSA	 

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inv	ention	METHOD FO	DR SEARCHING	G FOR ANI	DETECTION	G GAMMA	RADIATION
X 1 1 1		or, I hereby declare		<del></del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>	
As a below no	amed invent	or, I nereny declare	tnat:				
This declarati	ion is directe	d to:					
5 43 5h	The att	iched application,	or				
		apphounom,					
×	PCT	RU2017/000785	or PCT international filed on n filing date and num	Oct. 26, 2017	<u> </u>	(I hereby author	rize the
The above-id	entified appl	ication was made o	or authorized to be m	nade by me.			
I believe that	I am the orig	inal inventor or ar	original joint inven	tor of a claimed	invention in the a	pplication.	
I hereby state	that I have	eviewed and unde	rstand the contents o	f the above-iden	tified specificatio	n, including the cl	aims.
		to disclose to the 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office	all information	known to me to	be material to
set over to _corporation or business at _successors, a and discover representative in its or their its successors inventions and accessors inventions are corporated to be successored to be suc	STATE AT rganized and Bolshava ( ssigns or oth ies in the at es to make a own name ( s, assigns or nd discoveri	OMIC ENERGY  existing under the Ordynka Street. 24 or legal represents ove-identified applications and to a or names, or in my other legal represes in all countries	e consideration, rec CORPORATION. "I e laws of the state or Moscow. 119017. titives, my entire rigi offication including the receive Letters Paten name, at its or their sentatives, all rights , including all appl titions and reissue ap	ROSATOM" ON country of THI Russian Federa ht, title and inter the right of said inventi election, and I for priority, inclications claimin	BEHALF OF TERUSSIAN FEE tion, hereinafter est, domestic and ASSIGNEE, its ons and discover tereby assign, sel uding any provision	THE RUSSIAN FIDERATION, and I referred to as the d foreign, in and t successors, assignies in any and all I and set over to s sional applications	EDERATION, a naving a place of ASSIGNEE, its to the inventions is or other legal foreign countries aid ASSIGNEE in and to said
applications	for Letters its successo	atent of any and	accessors, assigns or all kinds and in a legal representative	ny and all coun	tries and to perf	orm any and all	acts which said
And I hereby	represent ar	d warrant that I ha	ve not granted any r	ights inconsisten	t with the rights g	granted herein.	
		at any willful fals than five (5) year	se statement made is or both.	n this declaration	n is punishable	under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine o
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INV	ENTOR				<del>.,</del>	<del></del>
Inventor:	Victor Ser	geevich KRUSAN	IOV		Date: 15	7.03.20	19
		and the second					
Signature:			<del>:</del>				
Page 1 of 2 (	Supplement	l Sheet with Addit	ional Joint Inventors	s is attached if ne	cessary)		

PATENT REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0434

		Attorney Docket Num	ber   GOWLP0107PUSA
DECLARATION	NTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNME (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY NUSING AN APPLICATION DA (37 C.F.R. 1.76)	OR DESIGN	Additional Inventors Page 2 of 2
Title of Invention	METHOD FOR SEARCH SOURCES	IING FOR AND DE	TECTING GAMMA RAD
Legal Name of Ac	lditional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Oleg N	likolaevich ROMANOV	Date:	19.03.2019
Signature:			
Legal Name of A	dditional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			***************************************
Legal Name of A	dditional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:		Date:	
Legal Name of A	dditional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			<u> </u>
Legal Name of A	dditional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ddifional Joint Inventor:		
Legal Name of A	aditional Joint Inventor:	·	
Inventor:		Date:	,4444
Signature:			

PATENT REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0435

**RECORDED: 06/08/2019**